/ . ’ 0,..‘, P
: l ! v d )
G.R:S. Form #114-B \ (EC
&3y iR Q} j‘y ) \
.;"‘ 1 ., A \
g DANG .2 6/2Mf22. ... ..
1. Yasd o COULSON, CHARLES W. .~ . SERTAN, o. Srano ety
/ Vf ;_/’/
RENKA S CgeTaVT 000 £ 1 ] oaGANIZATION,,,-,,_-5;9-__.@_3_%1‘9}3___1_9; _______
& DIVISION iy
GRAVE LOCATI ON______F_{._:_Mll._ Mﬁhu_l’_l_- Su{‘-Y B‘_'E_e_, F’ner. o 42‘7
CTY. NAME NUMBER
0 37 Amer.
GRAVE - ROW PLOT 1
' aZEJ A 7

5. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ___ e it 10 3 0o }g@gg_m__!gﬂgu___gg’g; ________
Ag shown on GRS Form 1l-A dated 11/26/ 20 GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

e OE DI NATE IR omol LV Sl il & b o el s Tl | RO G TR R

CONCENTRATED TO . Rothimeyatireood, & Fll (s o 41 s T R L

i DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
i S I L T T e T oy ke T

®
Data concerning any }denmflcauon found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

_.,--...‘.‘nr-sn.u' .........................................................

g ATE OF DEATH A4 1 s i
(__.rr..‘.j_-é 7 F"“ "-P:‘ Y A= ‘lf‘H H'_ CAME 7] .‘7§
“‘r“‘l SRt == e m——— ---—--—---'-—---——-»—--‘;-!'---~-"'-'——----'-"-"-"'“"——“—----m-—-—*"-—"""'—-'—-""“""j """""""
N‘ = DE COR ~ A HONS AVVARDED i P A B UL L4 N
éUBsEQU’ENT BERURTATEION L EatAne et reeord . (F | i el T OO sl G
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""""" N IR R T TN Telor | CEMETERY
[ )
r;/:,f
Aéf
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR. .. .. .. .. . .~% 194 7 ¥ f” _____ LA L
Eiﬁ enpto,an Infantry.
3. TINAL GRAVE LOCATION S YAR il USRS R P

_ \-[. DATE "Row  Bloek BLar
g ’ -: _\‘x .
7 .g-'lff
e G peiC ) & lﬁhh].-éme.rim Oty # 1285 Thiaucourt Meurthe et.lMoselle. -
_i"-ffnj!( '17‘ h] 4, CEMETERY
24 nem:?v-ed‘& & H %,
AL O \
MAY 25 1994 o



4

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headgquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates 18 approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Goulson, Charles W. (STH) : July 12, 1982

Mre. Ninnje Coulson,
177 Boyd Ave.,
JOrﬂ'y L’hty, He Jdo
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the yeara 1030, 19031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In- order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank gpace
fotlowing the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,

Captain, @. M. Corps,
G Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%?

(Write answer herej

(8ign here)




QM 293 A-M
hugust 11, 1632
Coulgon, Charles W, (STM)

Mre, Minnie Coulson,
177 Boyd Ave.,
Jorsey Clty, N. J.

Dgar Madam:

S Receipt 1s sokmowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 12, 1932 stating thet on account of your health you are
untble to meke & pilgrimege to the greve of your son, the late
Privete Charles W, Coulson,

It is indéed regretted thet you are unable to accept
the offer of the Govermment at this time, NHowever, should your
health improve smd yeu later desire to visit your son's grave
next year it is requested that you notify this office end arrange-
monts will be mnde for you.

Properly qualified personnel will be provided to care
for the oomfort end needs of the mothers and widows meking the
pilgrimage and doctors and nurses will be avail
pest three years memy who were in poor health ma

to have benefited by the ses air and &
hey received. Should you make the pilgrimege
everything poseible will be done for your comfort and wel-

For The Quartermaster General, J‘f_,.,..»-
i Very truly yours,
CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,
slgtant.

i el e T e o il Wiy, b eyl e



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A“M
Coulson, Charles W, (STH) July 12, 1982
L .

Mrs. Minnie Coulson,
177 Boyd Ave.,
Jerseoy City, H. J.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1031 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING¢¥QQR DECISION,

AL TS

B o
For The Quartermaster General, AN AR

/ / oy - b
S e Ca 4 "
l‘ e [ A o \‘&
\ o L .
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Very truly yours %S o
- 4 "-'.i{ A S el
s, . bIErz, L)

Capta OQ M. Corps
2 Encls. 4 RT

Y-,
teaddd

PELA
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'72?6”'q,ﬁﬂle 40,

banit.
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 254; > ){

b1 aLeotiyCHl

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i RERLY AkrRR o L AMI298 A=M =

mgunt 15, 1951

Coulson, Charles W. Pvt, (StM) M

Mrse. Nimie Coulson,
177 Boyd Aves,
Jerssy City, New Jersey

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
Agsgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO @‘EQS‘A—M
Coulson, Charles W. Pvt (St.M),M- ‘ Fory 15, 19n1.

Mrs. Minnie Coulson, ;f&£¢~«<ﬁ_____‘
l&l—%e*iﬂgtoa—ﬂﬂmnue. 1177 - ﬁ;ﬂb‘

Jersey City, N, J,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements gre now being made for condueting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by thig office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very

< A - Ri [/
Captain, Q. /M. Corpsy, —~ “g A/
Asgistant. O

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327

M %/% M\ WM&nswer here
slgn P %L%




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-—C

, J une 7s 1980.
Coulson, Charles W. - 1238 M

lirs. Winnie Coulsen,

161 lexington ives,
Jersey Clty, N. J.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1951 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR FQSLP - o et

{(Write aﬁgﬁér here)

(Sién here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'C
Coulson, Charles W, 1233 M.

Mrs, Minnie Coulson,
161 Lexington Ave,,
Jdersey City, N. J.

Dear Madam:

October 7 , 1929,

The Act of Congrese which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
_Europe by mothers and widows of membera of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to bes paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a reéport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed

for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following

questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter tc this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desi}e-fo'm;ké tﬁis'pilé;{magé'if‘eligible?

—~—

(Yes) (No)jzz—d,,

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

___in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No) AU
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deccased member of the mili-
__tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) 22U
j Age 65 Health R
4, Pleage give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

LY\
0N P

5. What janguage do you speak?, b4 JF;K%\
e \

NV

English — (Yes)  (No)-
Other language 7f%zgziz4£}/
(Specify language(Spoken)

v ‘i
s e 0 NN g
4 [ DAAEE .(‘iﬂ'
- e f ; ‘\ ‘\ A > 1:7\ ‘ AL

For The Quartermaster Ggheral, . /&

Very'tfulyfyburs,

] v Yok
Q| [

Encl.
Act
EnvelOpe

J 9 '

N N D

N TN

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q, M, Corps,

Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Coulson, Chas. W. Sept. 4, 1929
1233,

Mrs. Minnie Coulson,
161 Lexington Ave.,
JeI‘SBy Ctiy, I'Il J'

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named, These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurone in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers 1o the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, N . ..j/) )P{
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ‘Q-f'ﬂuu-w% T DUAGAA_J

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- {” o Ve
closed Act, give her name, address, and { AR {an Q e 74 % g
relationship in the space opposite. ; 3.

o (lif ubgiﬂf1 { A,{ f

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she

o desire to make the pilgrimage? (){14"“ L AT AN j __ A sV A
o LTI “,{1ﬂ A f=ﬁ?2,) 4
A . "<\ For The Quartermaster General, ;
£ 41 1y N
B s _‘- ff 3g Very truly yours, Trkxﬁ,k;fx
s 9%g .
'fg Imels. /~—/ || JOHN T. HARRIS,
O . aet of /Gergress '~ Major, Q. M. Corps,

Env_e]ppe Assistant.

T i
v 3
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY reFer To QM 203 A-C
Coulson, Charles We July 31, 1989

Mrs. Minnie Coulson,
161 Lexington Avee, {
Jersey City, N. Je ¥

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Charles W, Coulson, Co. G, 347th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thimucourt, Meurthe-et-ifoselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:
1. Is the deceased survived by a widow /ZVWVUZ/7/L;; /
who has not since remarried? =
s = /
o
2. If so, give her complete address. i (V2 & [ b M
_Zﬁélfﬁdré'ﬁ242¢f€%f141? o .

i”ixi,!&;‘? :{:;" Wf dé % }ﬂ 4

— T

3. Will you make the pilgrimag

8 & i .
s Wy », Very truly yours, 0 o PO

2 Incls. Ry JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTOM

I‘N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Coulson, Charles W L E;?g :8 5 01929.
Mother: ‘ 0 72
SO Mrs. Minnie Coulson
= oenllnle Goulson, 161 Terinston Ave
761 Commmipaw Ave,, mesgor I laidn

Jersey City, Ni J8 Jersey City, ¥.J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved -March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Privete Charles W, Coulson, Co. &, 347th Inf,., whose remains are now

interred in the St, Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-Moselle,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to maks the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has Bince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no poatage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. [OHN/T. HARRIS,

Ma.j orps,

Aggistant.
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QM 293 L-M
. August 11, 132
Coulson, Charles W. (STM)

Mrs. Minnie Coulson,
Jersey City, N. J,

Dger Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply te office letter
of July 12, 1932 stating that on sccount of your health you are
uneble to make & pllgrimage to the grave of your som, the late
Privete Charles W, Coulsen,

It is indeed regretted that you sre unable to acecept
the offer of the Govermment at this time, However, should your
health improve end yem later desire to visit your son's grave

next year it is requested that you notify this office and errange-

ments will be made for yous

Properly qualified personnel will be provided to cere
for the comfort end needs of the mothers and widows making the
pilgrinage and doctors and nurses will be available, During the
wnmwmmhmhmthmmwiyﬂ
a; to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care
ththﬁi. Should you make the pilgrimage you ere assured

that everything possible will be done for your eomfort and wele
fm,-b_ C§

ing

<y For The Quartermester General,

13
€n
ety
-

-

3

Very truly yours,

CQMG

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
mmw Qe M, cm-,
Assigtant,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_M
Conlson, Charles W. (S5TH) July 12, 1932

Mrs. Minnie Coulaon,
177 Boyd Ave .,
Jorsay Clty, N. J.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

: IT I8 REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,

Ceptain, Q. M, Corps,
& Enels. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1033%

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
WASHINGTON

i mesLy rerer To QM 293 A-M Awgnuat 15, 1931
Coulson, Charles W. DPvt. (CtM) M

Mrs. Mimmie Coulson,
177 Boyd Ave.,
Jersey City, Hew Jersey

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
r"1;119 cameterles of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
Wwill pot permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

et 4
e

3 Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mOthers,and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
nabesa£2ies will be arranged for and in the event you decide
t@*make[k pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
bé done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the ‘pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1935. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

; Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM—293—AM - 3
Coulson, Charles W. Pyt (5t.M), M- July 13, 1981,

Mrs, Minnie Coulson,
181 lexington Avenue,
Jersey City, N, J.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
o It ig, therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
O either of e words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
<5 follOWing e question,

As goon as you have answvered the questlon please Blgn your
name and rgiurn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requgrps no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

=J Cﬂhls letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who diﬂ notCmake a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggisgtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19322 ]
Write answer here

8ign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A-"C

Coulson, Charles W, Pvt, (8t.M) M April 10, 1931,

Mrs, Minnie Coulson,
161 Lexington Ave,,
Jersey City, N, J,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congréss
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completied for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the ing questions

by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter %o this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General, ¢ |

/ Very truly yours,

/ A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
alope Assigtant.

Amendment



U 293 AU

Oetoher 13, 1930
Coulson, Charles W, Pvt 1233 ¥ )

Mrs, Minnie Coulson
161 Lexington Avenue
Jorsey City, Hew Jersey

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, autror-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased vetorsn named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the nilgrimages in 1931, it is roedested you
answer the following quostions by fiiiing out the blamks lecft therefor
and return the letter to this officu in the anclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1. Do yo-y Gasire 1o makg Mﬁ&?

2. Do you desir>» to moke tho pilgrimage
in tha ealexndar year J931%

3. Please give your age and state your Age

health. Mwlth
4, Do you sﬁoak English?

5 t other lan 0 _you 8 v

Por The Quartermaster Goneral:

Very truly yours,

A, D, EUGHES,

Bncls: Captain, Q. M. Corms,
Aot Lssistants
dmendment '

Envelope

30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

Coulson, Charies W. = 1225

lirs. Minnie Coulson,
161 Lexington Ave.,
J”’W c’-ty’ N. J.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in FEurope under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of ‘thise
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Gaptain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° __ .
: QWrite answer here) 5

iSign-E;;gj




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY reFer o QM 293 A-C October ¢, 1929,
Coulson, Charles W, 1233 M,

Mrs, Mimmie Coulson,

161 Lexington Ave,,
Jersey City, N, J.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secrstary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigdtion in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3., Have you at any time made a previous vieit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) L)

Age Health

4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

Englisgh — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

_“(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Aet Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. QM 293 A"_C

Coulson, Chas. W. Sept. 4, 1929
1233,

¥rs. Minnie Coulson,

161 Lexington Ave.,
Jersey Ctiy, H. J.

Dear Madem:

The records of this office do no ndzgaig g at & reply has been
received to our communication dated faking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following queations
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this ofﬁice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Wirite answers in spﬁcewbelow

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

i s " Ty : R B —

3. If survived by a widow or mother does sghe
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act of Congress : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C

Coulson, Charles We July 3%, 1989,

Mra. Mimnie Caoulson,
161 Lexington Avee,
Jeraey Clty, N« Je

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to thess cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Charles W. Coulson, Jo. G, U47th Inf.,, whose remaine are now lmterred
in the 8t. Mihial American Cemetary, Thiaucours, Meurthe-st-Moselle, Fronce.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congrees Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
{ ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF
WASHINGTONM

IN REPLY REPIB,,TO QM 293 A“C
Ay June S99

7 )
),C%ulsnn,-charlea We 20
U

dras Miymie Couluon,
161 L'?..Zil".g'bf?l.! AV@e 5
dJersey Civy, N. J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1629, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimags to

these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late ,
Private Cherles e Comlsen, Co, C, 347th Inf,., whose reminc ars now

interred iu Ghe SLe Wihdel Ausricen Censtary, Thisuceurt, Maurtho~ot-llopelie,
France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is sgurvived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation te her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

: ]ﬁ the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince re-

marrie@-it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.
\ ' i 1 o=t
42 Fggﬁyour reply, you may use the enclosed anvelope which requires

no postage.

- .

!‘or“g}ge Quartermaster General,

W |

2

b @ Very truly yours,

o \':_’)

L)

L)
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON

INUR Ry REFER o QM 293 A-C
Coulson, Charles W

| ' May 28, 1929.
Urs, Minnie Coulson (mother)

161 Lexington Ave., c 87, 720
M;‘L‘S. Vina Coulson, Jersey City, W.J.
706 Johnson Ave,, W. Remarried.

Trenton, Ne J,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Private Charles W, Coulson, Co. C, 347th Inf., whose remains are now

%nterred in the St, Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiasucourt, Meurthe-et=Moselle,
TaNceo,e

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entltled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your ettention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". 1If the relation-

ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood

in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is alsc requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
B |,
For The Quartermaster General, p/ b
Very truly yours,
JOHN
2 incls. Major,
Act of Congress. Agsistant .

Envelope.
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IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Goulmon, Char

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

L May 2§ 1929.

Mrs, Vina Coulsen,
706 Jolmson Ave,,
Trenton, N, J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forcee now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"”.

regor of this office show that you are the widow of the
Pngkiﬁh;:fﬁ;ﬁw&m, 0o G, 34Tth Inf., whose remains are now
mﬁm"". . Amprican Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-Mosells,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisione of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ship is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as %o her relationghip is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made .

& =

Fqﬁ you?ﬁ:eply, you may use the enclosed envelope which regquires
no postage. ' A

_~ )

A
p (4 2
s For The Quértermaster General,

:?‘ i Very truly yours,
/ JOHN T. HARRIS, g
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, L\f ;
Act of Congress. Assistant. ]

Envelope.



in rerLy reFer to QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

8
Cemlsen, Crarice ’ May , 1929.

Mrs, Hirmie Coulson,
761 Commmipaw Aveey
Jersay City, N. Js

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tc enable /the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

L ‘The reca'gs‘ofcwfggg ﬁ;o“&tMunﬂwl § ﬁil‘,
1
ia:;:ﬂ'!‘ﬂ m the St, Wihiel Amevicen Comele
Francee

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

.
) : 67
, 2
Act or cﬁngresaa > v/’
Envelope:> " JOHN T. HARRIS, I 4
Major, @. M. Corps, ?ﬁn- ¢
} Assistant . f ]



QM 293 AC

cosKm, Charles We ~ Pvt.
Jamary 8, 1924

Kres. Vina Coulson,
/o Enoepke,

706 Johns : \ " EE ;
NS Qu;?tgggggtgg%gx?&ay'gésires to invite your attention

. 4o Dperidinbesad card which gives the permgnent cemetery location of
" the soldier's grave in which you are integested.. ;

‘This American military cemetery ®s one of those to be maine
' - 4ained by.the Upited States for all time i Em.-opz?,. Bach grave x}rlll ;

_pe marked by a headstone of white marble, o dlgr'llfled. design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date. of \soldier's death a::xd State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be plac\gld at all graves in .connt‘sctlon
with the improvement work now in progress, as)soon as poss:_;bla an'dT without
waiting for special action or request Ofl the Rert of relatives,

‘Please be assured that in effecting ¥emoval of the dsad, the
utmost ﬁive'rantial care was _exercised and More \(than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, Tor t e.fu-t,ure’ these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the _G_overpmen \ in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. i+

Very truly y%urs,
.
3
7 A\
/ 1 Tned's 0.QMG! Assigtant).
Record cards o .| Mail & Files Rl * L/ \P‘

W, Ralia FOS\\

T AN 8,192
.8



QM 293 A.C

GOULSOH’ Charles We = Prts

Jamuexy 8, 1924

Krs., Himmie Coulson,
761 Commmumipaw Aves,
Jersey City, Hede

Dear lMadem: j
The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the incloscd card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested, ' :

This American military cemetery is one of these to . be maine
tained by the United States for all tine in'Europe, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
 name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
fyom which he ceme, Headstones will be pldced at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request_anthe part ‘of re}ativas'”

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the,
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacfed‘duﬁy;"?or‘the future, these graves

. will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place“cf our heroes,, i ; 3 :

Very truly yours,
4

Central Mail 8: F2.. 22 \///

; 1= Incdl. : g; ., Aﬁs.sﬁfﬁé ¥ ‘
‘ Record card. {3} o MR Ry
|} N 2o

SN &

IS



G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A - ‘ Place.. e L M i
Mehun
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT MD REBURIAL  npate N

........ RERIATENUMBER SSe B8 Er e e
' | 4101158

1. REMAINS OF

toulsem Charles ¥
RANK . e e OREANIZATION
T fa, 0 24943 Tepe

2. Disinferred (date) : From (give complete locatio;;) :

- movembear 15 1921, tre o7 Cem. 4237
By ar O s e e ; = Wnit .

P .Y

3. Reburied (date): yune 21 1922 In (give coxfl‘;)l-ete location) : Gr, 27Bk, A
s s T e 5 ROW -0
- Casket & shipping case
e Y ALUEEIO e b al

By:Grodp.. - - Rehwrdal - - Unit

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

e T bhx R st % s e e S R

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried withbody ? .. .. ... . On grave marker ?

yes - no
(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

- vadly decoump_sed. Peatures unrecognizable. uniform and pine

nomne

6. What does examination of body show as regards the I‘ollo\\:ing identilying items ? -

(@) Height (actual mMeasurement) ...

(6) Weight (estimated)

(ElHaiT=00lortr s === L :
none

: non
Characteristics ..

- : none
(@) Hairon face—Color it i

L CalON s = dem e e T
ARty e A
none

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

ORIMISSIRG parts)e o —e . T
aone

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..o .. AR R R o
116 RE 17 2 R

¢€’€:/ Appro&&m‘)\)&}&% b o L

# isdine Supervising Emb G- Hunstolcep—w

Supervisedby .. ,/ { (61 G e A DDLOYVE

(TiUe) - Eote Bhe QUC s

-



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form l-a, reporting
reburial loeations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no [means of idenfification
onbhody.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

9 Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate inlormation as to location of [1~ohurial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what deeree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was orizinally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes. " or ‘ No 25 ?

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a liospital case.gWere any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on bhody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with ereat care. There are 32teeth 1o be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on cither side and classed as incisors (eutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing veeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing fteeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridg
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... ... All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS PORCELAIN CROWN
gold; porcelaim, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

S
BRIDGE WORK. . . ... Block insolid the crown of tooth (label
% aold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu : [
‘ ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as / GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :

‘ 3 —~CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED
shade in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp "

.

%, Show name of person supervising the disinterment and thc\n&me and title of the person
approving same. - \‘-

8. Show name of person supervisiag the rebitrial ana\the name and title r,)f%li.gp§r5011 approving
S
same. o

t@}ﬂ?} .'. \. .
Rl
* - {\? | il :




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. - STATION ___Mehun sur Yevre

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Nov.15,1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body |
1. Name = ‘GOULSON, CHARLES W. ____ LOS S RAMERE S s L T et el o L R e

2. No. o o SRR T T, AR s E T R e e

3. Rank i T ____________ 12. Rank Sl SEEN X

4. Org L GesN Y ¥, oy o oy R e o b o KRG SR

5. 4D o doede-bd S ) ATS(a)MDADL N R e L

6 . 1CKD), .- BRONCHO PNEUNMONIA . (b) D.B. _ﬁone,,, i it

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No..._ @Fei % s8¢’ QIUCI* WoLB! GRave 'Noi h' IUIe Bogse. a8 e |

8. SBLok s | LT Rl RS RHows® 8+ 7% & FERPYOLL = e MRS Rowisd. |
FE N i e HECITNNIN Y : - AT 17. HOMS. - Coaat Wl o b 34 i
18. Cemetery_______Jf;:_,;;j_.]__,___ ___________________________ 19. Commune or town __ .. ... e figree-me-

20. Dept. or County ___ oiee 21. Country NIRRT

P TR e gl gt (D e A e ¢ e s L e I e s AN R T SO

23. Disinterred (Date) Nove 15,1921 By J«Fo MADINE

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name  Charles W, Coulsen Serial No. Bt o, ) e
Hepilte e s T R Organization Go, G, 347 Inf,

25. Was identification disc found on grave ma.rker.‘?___'__ggg _____ ’_On ;body‘? e L e
: g 4 Ly 0 A

B Tt pin SRt e O BN G ~ Signature Junior /Technical Assistant

KeWs OAYLUR
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on bedy; give description of body in detail).

L R R LR
27. Condition of body _ _ badly decomposed, features unrecogniaahle . ... ...
28. Nature of burial __Wniform amd pime bex . . .

29. Any discrspancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above?

Sl ‘Casket sealed by ﬁ_-T-_F-M_AIII.HB

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:
NamG... - @ oo o Ton L B ST o ket S I 3 = o
Rank . . CSHARIES W. COUSAGNization ., . . . 2 - A 4101138
‘33. Consigned to: P e fael 347 Iof.
Name of Permé.nent Came ey e O R e
0 LK I 1 T ELY T
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)?____i_gé;._‘ igr 1géia,hiﬁuwurt,d _____________________
L5 J.F. lADINE
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report ahove
is correct. .
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector  NJ/NYINWIWWereRYy
[ SeHys HUHSI, lst.Lt., Que
36 Remarkeu. | i oafnn. il cten s Sisse sRERSRL  TREE SO SRR oy T ORI
{
- 37. Shipped from point of Opération: (Date) " ° IR R .
To dpointiicf :Concantration™ 1 . i o N R SR |
(Name
Gonyoyet: Gosuh . ST 4. DI Signature'Shipping®0fificer =0 % =« .
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
By G.R.S5. Representative gl SN B MR T el e L
9. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date  _ Novd0nlgz2l
To Permanent Cemetery Ste Hihiel. Amer, 1253, Cty, Thiaucourt(] lt_-l_[)
(lame - o
Conyoyef=t. cv SFd Wi, i Signature Shipping Offlcer_mw_m
: o Ea il 1iﬂms D[‘C 192‘ . i
40. RBCBIVB(FZ “BA.‘LJS]' '?';. Al CaptCAC.
f ’ /] o L
G.R.S. Representative [/ 1./ DALl [l IV
$hoReuTICerTod, . e A I IR W e
(Date
42. Grave No. . Jung 21 1222 R _iSechiomiSieeeer s @ ' LFF
A PO iE S 2? ________________________________ ROWEE WA . Lot o) (2 BSCAEmagy ¥+ 40 | o
xxxxx Bloock A 8

el A E Dewey Ist. ft.- QMG









Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL| § ‘\ y TRy | CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Telagram o ¥ i Telegram
Day Letter Bluo : = Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite WESTERNUNION : Night Message Nite
[ Night Letter NL ‘.\*\S-;;‘J/ Night Letter NL
If none of theso three symbols 5] sV, ™ If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of = appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other- words) this is a telegram. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after tha check. | NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check.

RECEVED AT WAR DEPARTMENT :
139 W Rg24 Collect Govt
Trenton NJ ' Junel9th 1920
Rogers QM General
: Washington De
Please j.e t the body of late Private Charles W Coulson remin
in BEurope
: Mrs vina Coulson
Care Knoapke
756Pm -






THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

Form 101 A

INCORPORATED
MSII‘.HGTOK’"DG“ MATN Office JUNE 18 1920 101
L A BOGERS _Q Uﬁticfgzﬁasma.ﬁmm ________
""""""""""""" NASHIN@ION P& :
Your telegram dated. JUNE 18- m""MRS"G"GO{}IJSO'H“%G"WESTSIDE"IVE ---------------
..... ABRERY O N M W o jh T ey i
IREEAL: ""EAS"wEN"EORWARDED“-TO""?Of"mmﬂ—'lm"mmmn“ﬂa- -------------

...........................................................................................................................................

If you desire to communicate with this office by telephone in regard to the above message, call

FR 7lgo

____________________________ -..__.and ask for extension No.

Changes in the address must be paid for at the usual rates.
\

WESTERIN - UNION

STP







427=18

CHARGE TO

covernvznt rate - WAR DEPARTMENT TELEGRAM

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

WASHINGTON

June 18, 1920
m. 0 L] comon'

................................................

widow Private Charles W. Cpulson

buried National Cigﬁgfry, shipped to you or remain in Europe. In this case

() @iklalE e ok LS S A wish is desired. Telegram signed b ou
5 e =857

necessary. Wire immediately, Government expense.

LOGERS
Quartermaster General

OFFICIAL:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S8. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

BY:

C. D. ANNIS,

it Lieut. Q.M. Corps,
Ch&ﬂf, Overseas Project Sub-Section. _
OBP: S8
Compl. Dept.

FILE NO: 293.3-Reg-$ec.Cam.DiV.(‘eunson' °§‘rlf3 ”
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G.R.S. Form #120 W

—

Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT 497-18
OFFICk JF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY %

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE /am ;

WASHINGTON ~o. - MAY 9y 1920

FROM: Lzu»’, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C, M
TO: Mrs, Minnie Coulson, 761 Communipaw Ave., Jersey C:Lt” N. 3. ) /‘f >d
SUBJECT: Remains of__._ PVi: Chq;}.gs M. Coulegon,

WL—Q—-

The rececrds of this office show that you have reqummmmm Seln

not expressed your desire as to the return of the body.

|
|
| boodgtres. L

/\-)i/vvk——w. _/1/»1' ?WQ-O— 3

LIRS

If these are not the correct instruchons please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sgheet.
The nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return of the body

to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Noted/cm Form No., ”f/

: Cemetery; or (3) remain in France.
TDats LS ~ Lo I

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE
M ')‘f 1 i 8 a M == -

\ 5o d er’'s Wicdow %n,e, G '/g W;' MM b
1% Sl g SR [l & ;_...... ...... = N s R 'g d.)
! Soldler 8 Children 1. E ™
(Name cidest first) 2. & o
] 3. — B‘
PR Ry 20 ST e
rather ; o
=
Mmdj@b&n, ¢ =
;lé)ther { ,f
C 0
- £ =
%M..%vvw( /Z.tuéwn BN sl L T L
Brot.hers 5 Lo LT
(Name oldest first) 2. b
7/ —«mmm . o Z/ T

s

&1 L[r‘e? v

=

-
ra

Sisters /47,% M
Signatur%@%&fﬂi aZ 2L

g '%Eelationship M!‘%ﬂy
Note; - Inetructlona on he reverse de this sheet should be carefully read

before filling out this paper. (OVER)




i)MJM, ..
S e,

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

3. 1If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
appointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4, If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or whare the‘
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.
6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in

the cass of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.



A
4

G‘? AVE LO&TION BLKNK‘

LOCATION O THE GRAVE OF

HCOUELSONI A THLLSE M Charl el b T e
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
| Private., NG, 847th . Inf.. ...........
] (Rank. ) ' q ¢ (Organlzatxon )
DATE OF BURIAL. . Oct oheRR B ETIIRG . g qits
PLACE OEEBITRTATS % 3: e L VR W O M I 0 e

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
' must specify clearly what map is used..

...... Mehun-sur-Yevre(Chexl, .. ... .. ... .
...... '.Citj..C..emat.cry,..-..........‘..................
....... Am. Wil @ B i b Nl S0 e TG L
GRAVE | NUMBER' Siger 28 A0 g gl U L o A
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?... 1@Se. . Crosst.... ... ...

Headboard? . ... e Bottled. . .. : .‘ .....

IDE NTII‘ICATIO\T TAGS:

If name unknown %
should be given hekes

Chap,l.aln BOTaTMle e, . U B¢ s
(Signature and Ranlk of Reporting Officer.) 4

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



e THE SCHOOL FOR BAKERS AND COOKS
INSTRUCTOR’S BULLETIN

ORGANIZATIONS INSTRUCTIONS I SIGNATURES
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: {Minee Dive) '
Deoomber &I, iVi8.

Hrs Thomas Coulsom,

27 Camden Strest,

Ropelle Park, F. Jo

Doos Strs

zpferring to your letter of recent date, vevmest-
ing to be aivized as to the AiSEEEition of the bodles of
_our soldiere who havo disd abroad, I beg lseve to :mrtu
your nttmm Wh Ineloced Memoremdum of Informatiom,
vhich covors tma subjest.
Very oinoerely,

9y 0. Askburn

Mjutad Genowal.
1 Inol.

CF-/‘/C/\' P e, 4 l ; | ' | A
1 Rl sper s . Sy =
£ = l L e &
Date .,._sig e .
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Roselle Park, N.J,.

{i5F [ 7 ™ 1 . \’/\
o e~ 27 Camden street, l b g

N TR %?

N

%
P

e sy 3
\.‘[ ‘;\‘1}
o
‘.'\ f‘"\
War Department, (i; (o Ko
Information Division, Y O Ty
Washington, D.Ce. é‘ o N\
Gentlemen: -~ «¥\\ ;T§ F
NN (™
I received word from the War Department < S
1 ¢ :
yesterday that my son had been killed on October 24th _} f
while serving in France, i i
I would like to inquire if the body willks% \ \

be shipped back home, or if it will stay in France, I

heen informed that all bedies of American Soldiers, kille
q\

so, if the bodies will be buried in one large grave, or if

during this War will be shipped back and buried on

American soil, Kindly advise if this is correct, and if

the individual bodies will be delivered to the parents for
final burial here, : ‘ —

Any informaticn that you can give me on {

this subject, will be appreciated by, = \;b
f? Yours very truly, > g
™y ” e \\
I Ny, A b : -~-~WM‘\\
3 nece

RECEIVED MISOEL, BV

DEC 19 1918

T bRt -





